

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

SUNFLOWER SEED BUTTER

Taste	Crunchy
Net weight	300g/330g
Ingredients: roasted sunflower kernels 92.8%, raw cane sugar, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), sea salt.	
Country of Origin	Estonia
EAN code	4745010479038

PRODUCT ORGANOLEPTIC PARAMETERS

Color	Light brown or beige
Appearance	Oil separation may occur
Texture	Silky and crunchy
Allowed defects	n/a
Scent	Typical of sunflower seeds
Taste	Typical of sunflower seeds

NUTRITION VALUE PER 100g

Energy content	651/2664
Fat	57,1g
-Saturated Fat	7,2g
Carbohydrates	5,7g
-Sugar	5,7g
Fibre	6,9g
Protein	21,1g
Salt	0,7g

VITAMINS DAILY VALUE % PER 100g

Vitamin E	29 mg/240%*
Magnesium (Mg)	327 mg/87%*
Zinc (Zn)	5.4 mg/54%*
Iron (Fe)	4.3 mg/30%*
Selenium (Se)	20.5 µg/37%*
Calcium (Ca)	142 mg/17%*

*From the Reference Quantity

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Dry, cool and out of direct sunlight	
Storing temperature	15-24 °C
As per EU Regulation № 852/2004	

PACKAGING AND TRANSPORTATION

PACKAGING

Glass jar packaging with a metal lid	190 g
Carton box	15 jars per carton
EPAL pallets	60 cartons per pallet

*As per EU Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

TRANSPORT

Incoterms 2020

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The product is suitable for people who are lactose intolerant, gluten intolerant, vegans and people with celiac disease. May not be suitable for diabetics due to sugar content.

PRODUCT PICTURE



ALLERGENS

TYPE OF ALLERGEN	PRESENCE IN PRODUCT
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) and products made from them	free from
Crustaceans and products made from them	free from
Eggs and products made from them	free from
Fish and fish products	free from
Peanuts and products made from them	free from
Nuts (including almonds)	free from
Soybeans and products made from them	free from
Milk and milk products (including lactose)	free from
Celery and products made from it	free from
Mustard and products made from it	free from
Sesame seeds and products made from them	free from
Sulfur dioxide and sulfites >10 mg/l and 10 mg/kg	free from
Lupine and products made from it	free from
Molluscs and products made from them	free from

PRODUCTION CERTIFICATION

Halal
Kosher
FSSC 22000

TESTINGS

MICROBIOLOGY	RESULT	TEST
Coli-like bacteria, in 1 g	<1,0·10 ¹	NMKL 44(6):2004
Total number of bacteria, in 1g	<1,0·10 ⁵	EVS-EN ISO 4833
Salmonella spp., 25 g	not detected	EVS-EN ISO 6579 : 2003
Listeria monocytogenes, 25 g	not detected	EVS-EN ISO 11290-1/A1
Enterobacteriaceae, in 1g	<1,0·10 ²	ISO 21528-2:2004
Staphylococcus aureus, in 1g	<1,0·10 ²	EVS-EN ISO 6888-1/A1

OTHER

NON- GMO according to Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 and 1830/2003

The product does not contain components that have been treated with ionizing radiation.

SUNFLY OÜ
Tartu mnt. 16, 10117 Tallinn
Estonia

hi@shopsunfly.com
Phone: + 372 669 0866
Fax.: +372 6 690 800

Quality Manager:

Jevgenija Martõnova
jevgenija.martonova@letofin.ee